FEE AGREEMENT
Prices Effective 06/05/2023

Family Resource Center, Inc. Family Resource Center at the ¥
1600 N Walnut 1100 N Miles

Pittsburg, KS 66762 Pittsburg, KS 66762
620.235.3150 620.232.1333

I agree to the following fee schedule for my children:

Name Age

Name Age

Child Care Fees: Preschool Fees:

For 25 hours or more per week (Prepay by the 5™ of every month)
Infants $145 per week M-F $185 per month
12-30 months $145 per week

30 months - 12 years $135 per week

Hourly Rate: Child Care & Preschool Fees:

For 24 hours or less per week For more than 25 hours child care

0-30 months $5.25 per contract hour M-F $180 per week

30 months-12 years ~ $5.25 per contract hour

School Days Off (USD 250 Calendar only): Late Pick Up Fee: (close at 6:00pm)
$5.25 per hour $15.00 for first 10 minutes
plus $1.00 for each additional minute
until child is picked up.

**All child care fees are based on a contracted schedule.

There will be no adjustments to the weekly/hourly rate unless the child is sick for an
extended period of time (8 consecutive days).

A sliding scale discount is available based on family size and income. Please inquire in the
office to see if you are eligible.

I wish fo pay: Weekly
Bi-Weekly
Monthly (Preschool only)

Any changes to these fees (such as change in child's age, change in scheduling, etc,) should
be discussed with the Business Manager. Rates are subject to change.
Families receiving DCF assistance are subject to the above mentioned policies.

Parent Signature Date

Child Care Coordinator Signature Date

We are so glad you have chosen to share your children with us.
Prompt payment of fees helps us ensure appropriate staffing and supplies
to best meet your children's needs.



